MATCH 401 —— NATIONAL SERVICE RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIP

Aggregate of matches 414, 415, 416

2021 National Matches

Final Results Bulletin

Total Entries - 44

WINNER

2nd

3rd

High Woman

High Senior

High Grand Senior

High Collegiate

High Junior (18-20)

High Intermediate

Junior (15-17)

High Sub-Junior (under

15)

High Veteran

High Police

High Civilian

High National Guard

High Reserve

High Army Reserve

High Marine

High Regular Service

1st High Master

2nd High Master

3rd High Master

6192

6123

6248

6192

6063

6333

6165

2001

6228

6335

6192

6262

6262

6323

6301

6335

6338

Tie = Unbreakable Tie

SSG ELSENBOSS, AMANDA L, USA N/G
HARLEYSVILLE, PA - USA

HM 2386

SSG COGGSHALL, JOHN , USAN/G HM 2380
EAST HAMPTON, CT - USA
MAJ FREEMAN, SAMUEL K, USA N/G HM 2379

HENDERSONVILLE, NC - USA

Special Award Winners

SSG ELSENBOSS, AMANDAL, USAN/G HmM 2386
HARLEYSVILLE, PA - USA

EHLERT, MARK C HM 2330
ROSEBUD, MO - USA

BAUER, D HM 2348
MENDOTA, IL - USA

MCGOWAN, THOMAS HM 2323
HORTONVILLE, WI - USA

DUITSMAN, DANIEL R HM 2348
Fredericksbrg, VA - USA

CLARK, JEFFREY , POL HM 2323
DAVIE, FL - USA

TILL, NICK HM 2375
HOWELL, Ml - USA

SSG ELSENBOSS, AMANDAL, USAN/G HmM 2386
HARLEYSVILLE, PA - USA

COL BAER, CHRISTOPHER A, USARES wmA 2272
FORT LEAVENWORTH, KS - USA

COL BAER, CHRISTOPHER A, USARES wmA 2272
FORT LEAVENWORTH, KS - USA

SSG MCNEIL, ERIN M, USA REG MA 2378
FORT WAYNE, IN - USA

SGT HANRAHAN, JOSH G, USA N/G HM 2376
SUAMICO, WI - USA

TILL, NICK HM 2375
HOWELL, MI - USA

KREBAUM, GREG HM 2374

HUTCHINSON, KS - USA

133

125

101

133

76

73

92

93

59

113

133

42

42

115

106

113

97

NRA Trophy - H401-001 (Dupont)

NRA Trophy - H401-002

NRA Trophy - H401-003

NRA Trophy - H401-004 (Volunteer)

NRA Trophy - H401-005 (Louis F. Lucas)

NRA Trophy - H401-006

Insufficiant entries to give award. 1 Entries are required.
0 were Eligible.

Insufficiant entries to give award. 1 Entries are required.
0 were Eligible.

NRA Trophy - H401-010

Insufficiant entries to give award. 1 Entries are required.
0 were Eligible.

NRA Trophy - H401-012

NRA Trophy - H401-012

NRA Trophy - H401-013 (Civilian Club Members)
NRA Trophy - H401-015 (National Guard Association)
NRA Trophy - H401-016 (Hankins Memorial)

NRA Trophy - H401-017 (Sutton)

Insufficiant entries to give award. 1 Entries are required.
0 were Eligible.

NRA Trophy - H401-019 (United Service Match)
NRA Trophy - H401-HM1
NRA Trophy - H401-HM2
NRA Trophy - H401-HM3



MATCH 401 —— NATIONAL SERVICE RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIP
Aggregate of matches 414, 415, 416

Special Award Winners

1st Master 6323 SSG MCNEIL, ERIN M, USA REG MA 2378 - 115 NRATrophy - H401-MA1
FORT WAYNE, IN - USA

2nd Master 6320 1LT BEARD, SARAH E, USA REG MA 2360 - 103 NRATrophy - HA01-MA2
COLUMBUS, GA - USA

3rd Master 6056 ESSLING, WILLIAM MA 2323 - g2 NRATrophy - H401-MA3
AURORA, IL - USA

1st Expert 6342 LAMANNA, JOSEPH P EX 2300 - 54 NRATrophy - HA01-EX1
OBION, TN - USA

2nd Expert 2006 TUCKER, DARRELL EX 2261 - 52 NRATrophy - H401-EX2
AUXVASSE, MO - USA

3rd Expert 6260 DZEKUTE, SCOTT M Ex 2261 - 37 NRATrophy - H401-EX3

MADISON, WI - USA

Insufficiant entries to give award.
0 were Eligible.

1st Sharpshooter 1 Entries are required.

Insufficiant entries to give award.
0 were Eligible.

2nd Sharpshooter 1 Entries are required.

Insufficiant entries to give award.
0 were Eligible.

3rd Sharpshooter 1 Entries are required.

Insufficiant entries to give award.
0 were Eligible.

1st Marksman 1 Entries are required.

Insufficiant entries to give award.
0 were Eligible.

2nd Marksman 1 Entries are required.

Insufficiant entries to give award.
0 were Eligible.

3rd Marksman 1 Entries are required.

( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed )

Competitor Ranking by Category

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE 31 - Entries

1. HM 2375 -
2. HM 2374 -
3. HM 2372 -
4. HM 2350 -
5. HM 2348 -
6. HM 2348 -
7. HM 2345 -
8. HM 2330 -
9. HM 2323 -
10. MA 2323 -
11. HM 2320 -
12. HM 2320 -
13. MA 2304 -
14. EX 2300 -
15. MA 2293 -
16. HM 2282 -
17. MA 2280 -
18. HM 2279 -
19. MA 2265 -
20. EX 2261 -
21. EX 2261 -
22. EX 2253 -
23. EX 2212 -
24. MA 2207 -
25. MA 2197 -

113
97
107
75
93
73
81
76
92
62
69
59
72
54
63
54
58
88
a7
52
37
32
a7
31
a7

6335 -
6338 -
6264 -
6306 -
2001 -
6333 -
6017 -
6063 -
6165 -
6056 -
2005 -
2002 -
6254 -
6342 -
6156 -
6001 -
6030 -
6265 -
6176 -
2006 -
6260 -
2019 -
6300 -
6223 -
6104 -

TILL, NICK
KREBAUM, GREG
POWERS, KONRAD
AUSSIEKER, MARK
DUITSMAN, DANIEL R
BAUER, D

PICKEL, SEAN
EHLERT, MARK C
MCGOWAN, THOMAS
ESSLING, WILLIAM
LORING, DENISE L
LEWIS, DWAYNE
CORCORAN, W T
LAMANNA, JOSEPH P
RADFORD, CURTIS L
JAMES, MICHAEL A
NASS, JEFFREY L
KLAUER, TIMOTHY D
GRADO, RAMON
TUCKER, DARRELL
DZEKUTE, SCOTT M
TROESTER, JEREMY
MILLER, DOUGLAS R
SYMMERS, MIKE
DIAZ, RAYMOND M

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE

VET

VET
VET
VET

GS, VET
GS, VET

None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required

None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
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Aggregate of matches 414, 415, 416

Competitor Ranking by Category

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE

26. EX 2183 - 31 6046 - RADFORD, JAMES E
27. MA 2167 - 26 2007 - APPERSON, ALLAN G
28. MA 2153 - 28 6135 - NAKANO, TERRY W
29. EX 2003 - 53 6071 - UNDERWOOD, R D
30. EX 1272 - 15 6244 - PHILLIPS, ROBERT L
31. HM 1164 - 29 6067 - KING, MICHAEL A

SER. SERVICE RIFLE

1. HM 2386 - 133 6192 - SSG ELSENBOSS, AMANDA L, USA N/G
2. HM 2380 - 125 6123 - SSG COGGSHALL, JOHN , USA N/G

3. HM 2379 - 101 6248 - MAJ FREEMAN, SAMUEL K, USA N/G
4. MA 2378 - 115 6323 - SSG MCNEIL, ERIN M, USAREG

5. HM 2376 - 106 6301 - SGT HANRAHAN, JOSH G, USAN/G

6. HM 2372 - 104 2029 - SSG SHIELDS, CODY A, USA N/G

7. HM 2368 - 90 6143 - LTC GRIMM, AARON , USAN/G

8. MA 2360 - 103 6320 - 1LT BEARD, SARAH E, USA REG

9. HM 2358 - 93 6178 - 1SG TOLLEY, SCOTT J, USAN/G

10. HM 2334 - 94 6336 - SSG COBOSCO, AARON M, USA N/G
11. MA 2272 - 42 6262 - COL BAER, CHRISTOPHER A, USA RES

POL. SERVICE RIFLE
1. HM 2323 - 59 6228 - CLARK, JEFFREY , POL
2. MA 2243 - 37 2003 - RATLIFF, RUSTY W, POL

Complete Competitor Ranking

1. HM 2386 - 133 6192 - SSG ELSENBOSS, AMANDA L, USA N/G
2. HM 2380 - 125 6123 - SSG COGGSHALL, JOHN , USAN/G
3. HM 2379 - 101 6248 - MAJ FREEMAN, SAMUEL K, USA N/G
4. MA 2378 - 115 6323 - SSG MCNEIL, ERIN M, USAREG

5. HM 2376 - 106 6301 - SGT HANRAHAN, JOSH G, USA N/G
6. HM 2375 - 113 6335 - TILL, NICK

7. HM 2374 - 97 6338 - KREBAUM, GREG

8. HM 2372 - 107 6264 - POWERS, KONRAD

9. HM 2372 - 104 2029 - SSG SHIELDS, CODY A, USA N/G
10. HM 2368 - 90 6143 - LTC GRIMM, AARON , USAN/G

11. mA 2360 - 103 6320 - 1LT BEARD, SARAH E, USAREG

12, HM 2358 - 93 6178 - 1SG TOLLEY, SCOTT J, USAN/G

13. HM 2350 - 75 6306 - AUSSIEKER, MARK

14. HM 2348 - 93 2001 - DUITSMAN, DANIEL R

15 HM 2348 - 73 6333 - BAUER, D

16. HM 2345 - 81 6017 - PICKEL, SEAN

17. HM 2334 - 94 6336 - SSG COBOSCO, AARON M, USA N/G
18. HM 2330 - 76 6063 - EHLERT, MARK C

19. HM 2323 - 92 6165 - MCGOWAN, THOMAS

20. MA 2323 - 62 6056 - ESSLING, WILLIAM

21. HM 2323 - 59 6228 - CLARK, JEFFREY , POL

22. HM 2320 - 69 2005 - LORING, DENISE L

23. HM 2320 - 59 2002 - LEWIS, DWAYNE

24. MA 2304 - 72 6254 - CORCORAN, W T

25. EX 2300 - 54 6342 - LAMANNA, JOSEPH P

26. MA 2293 - 63 6156 - RADFORD, CURTIS L

27. HM 2282 - 54 6001 - JAMES, MICHAEL A

28. MA 2280 - 58 6030 - NASS, JEFFREY L

29. Hm 2279 - 88 6265 - KLAUER, TIMOTHY D

30. MA 2272 - 42 6262 - COL BAER, CHRISTOPHER A, USA RES
31. MA 2265 - 47 6176 - GRADO, RAMON

( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE

SER. SERVICE RIFLE
SER. SERVICE RIFLE
SER. SERVICE RIFLE
SER. SERVICE RIFLE
SER. SERVICE RIFLE
SER. SERVICE RIFLE
SER. SERVICE RIFLE
SER. SERVICE RIFLE
SER. SERVICE RIFLE
SER. SERVICE RIFLE
SER. SERVICE RIFLE

POL. SERVICE RIFLE
POL. SERVICE RIFLE

SER. SERVICE RIFLE
SER. SERVICE RIFLE
SER. SERVICE RIFLE
SER. SERVICE RIFLE
SER. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
SER. SERVICE RIFLE
SER. SERVICE RIFLE
SER. SERVICE RIFLE
SER. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
SER. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
POL. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
SER. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE

GS, VET
VET

GS, VET
GS, VET

VET

VET
GS
VET

31 - Entries

None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required

11 - Entries

None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required

2 - Entries

None / Not Required
None / Not Required

None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required

None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required

)



Complete Competitor Ranking

32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,

EX
EX
EX
MA
EX
MA
MA
EX
MA
MA
EX
EX
HM

2261
2261
2253
2243
2212
2207
2197
2183
2167
2153
2003
1272
1164

52
37
32
37
a7
31
a7
31
26
28
53
15
29

2006 -
6260 -
20109 -
20083 -
6300 -
6223 -
6104 -
6046 -
2007 -
6135 -
6071 -
6244 -
6067 -

TUCKER, DARRELL
DZEKUTE, SCOTT M
TROESTER, JEREMY
RATLIFF, RUSTY W, POL
MILLER, DOUGLAS R
SYMMERS, MIKE
DIAZ, RAYMOND M
RADFORD, JAMES E
APPERSON, ALLAN G
NAKANO, TERRY W
UNDERWOOD, R D
PHILLIPS, ROBERT L
KING, MICHAEL A

Aggregate of matches 414, 415, 416

MATCH 401 —— NATIONAL SERVICE RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIP

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
POL. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE

VET
VET
VET
VET

S

GS, VET
GS, VET
GS, VET
VET

GS, VET
GS, VET

None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required
None / Not Required



